Proportional Technology
ServotronicDigital | 615 Series
青岛秉诚自动化设备有限公司                                                         服务热线：4006-918-365                     传真：(86-532)585-10-365
地址：中国·青岛市重庆南路99号海尔云街甲3号楼7F              网址：http://www.asco.store                Email：sales@bechinas.com
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.asco.com.
2
PROPORTIONAL

7 = Integrated electronics
  6 1 5 3 7 0   A S I  D PP
How to Order
青岛秉诚自动化设备有限公司                                                         服务热线：4006-918-365                     传真：(86-532)585-10-365
地址：中国·青岛市重庆南路99号海尔云街甲3号楼7F              网址：http://www.asco.store                Email：sales@bechinas.com
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.asco.com.
6
PROPORTIONAL
TECHNOLOGY
1
2 3
5
4
 5
4
32
1
PC Software & Cable Connectors Model Number
DaS Light: Data Acquisition Software for SentronicD - basic parameters -
free download at asco.com 99100110
DaS Expert: Data Acquisition Software for SentronicD - full parameters Consult Factory
RS 232 cable converter; 2m cable with 9-pin Sub-D (plug connector) 88100732
Micro F 90°/M Straight 22 AWG Euro Color Code
Unshielded Shielded
2 Meter - TD0403MIETA04000 3 Meter - TD0403MMETA04000
5 Meter - TD0405MIETA04000 5 Meter - TD0405MMETA04000
Micro F/M 4 Pole Straight 22 AWG Euro Color Code
Unshielded Shielded
2 Meter - TC0403MIETA04000 3 Meter - TC0403MMETA04000
5 Meter - TC0405MIETA04000 5 Meter - TC0405MMETA04000
Micro Female 5 Pole 90 Degree 6 Wire 24 AWG Euro Color Code, Shielded
3 Meter TD0503MMS000671Y
5 Meter TD0505MMS000671Y
Micro Female 5 Pole Straight 6 Wire 24 AWG, Shielded
3 Meter TC0503MMS000671Y
5 Meter TC0505MMS000671Y
5 Pin 12mm FEMALE 90 DEGREE Field Attachable Connectors
PG 9 Cable Gland TD05F20000000000
5 Pin 12mm FEMALE Straight Field Attachable Connectors Model Number
PG 9 Cable Gland TC05F20000000000
Accessories
Pin Description 6-wire cable
1 24V voltage supply brown
2 Analog setpoint input white
3
Supply ground blue
Analog ground* yellow
4 Analog output (feedback) black
5 Digital output (pressure switch) grey
Body EMC shield shield
* A 6-wire cable with separate analog ground is used for cable lengths over 2m to set off the voltage